
IIMC REGION IX DIRECTORS
Jamie Newman, MMC Ruth Post, MMC

City Clerk - City of Wasilla, AK City Recorder - City of Philomath, OR

(907) 373-9090 (541) 929-6148

jnewman@cityofwasilla.gov ruth.post@philomathoregon.gov

Term expires May 2025 Term expires May 2024

 

REGION IX STATE PRESIDENTS FIRST VICE PRESIDENTS
Alaska Association of Municipal Clerks

Brenda Henry, MMC April Trickey, MMC

Asst. Borough Clerk – Matanuska-Susitna Borough Fairbanks North Star Borough

(907) 861-8684 (907) 459-1401

brenda.henry@matsugov.us april.trickey@fnsb.gov

Term: Dec. 2022 – Dec. 2023 Term: Dec. 2022 – Dec. 2023

 

City Clerks Association of California

Marc Donohue, MMC Jessica Blair, MMC

City Clerk/Comm. Dir. – City of Eastvale Comm. Dir./City Clerk – City of Half Moon Bay

(951) 703-4421 (650) 726-8271

mdonohue@eastvaleca.gov jblair@hmbcity.com

Term: Sept. 2022 - Sept. 2023 Term: Sept. 2022 – Sept. 2023

 

Oregon Association of Municipal Recorders

Karin Johnson, MMC Nanci Sandoval, CMC

City Recorder – City of Independence City Recorder – City of Umatilla

(503) 837-1172 (541) 922-3226 x105

kjohnson@ci.independence.or.us nanci@umatilla-city.org

Term: Sept. 2022 - Sept. 2023 Term: Sept. 2022 – Sept. 2023

Washington Municipal Clerks Association

Shawn Campbell, MMC Lisa Neissl, MMC

City Clerk - City of Auburn City Clerk - City of Walla Walla

(253) 931-3055 (509) 527-4424

scampbell@auburnwa.gov lneissl@wallawallawa.gov

Term: Mar. 2022 - Mar. 2023 Term: Mar. 2022 - Mar. 2023

IIMC PRESIDENT IIMC PRESIDENT ELECT

Pamela Smith, MMC Mary Ann Hess, MMC

Exec. Assist/Leg. Admin., Lee County, FL City Clerk/Finance Dir. – City of Laurel

(239) 533-2224 (601) 428-6430

psmith2@leegov.com maryannhess@laurelms.com

Term: May 2022 - May 2023 Term: May 2022 – May 2023
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